R
E
V
IS
IO
N
S
US HWY 64 E   VAR' BST

Combined grid factor: 0.99988768
Easting: 1848086.6530
Northing: 739883.8940
Localized around: CAM421-3
Published/Fixed-control use: N/A
Datum/Epoch:NAD 1983/NA 2011
Dates of survey: 11/22-12/22
Type of GPS field procedure: RTN
Class of survey: AA
following information was used to perform the survey:
my supervision from an actual GPS survey made under my supervision and the
I, Richard A. Mitchell, PLS, certify that the Project Control was performed under
(P) 919-233-8091
RALEIGH, NC 27606
1730 VARSITY DRIVE
105                    BL-105      724054.6140     1842548.6250           605.22
4                    HE0011-4      724332.7930     1841822.5850           584.54
3                    HE0011-3      724577.4500     1841062.8730           570.63
104                    BL-104      724868.6750     1840283.2830           580.96
103                    BL-103      725096.1720     1839581.5560           581.15
102                    BL-102      725320.4670     1838943.8850           569.48
101                    BL-101      725495.9360     1838438.6090           561.38
2                    HE0011-2      725760.8320     1837738.3350           571.77
1                    HE0011-1      725912.7690     1837125.0310           571.55
------------ ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ----------------
     POINT        DESC.             NORTH            EAST          ELEVATION
BL
A103                   BL-103      725096.1720     1839581.5560           581.15
312                   BY1-312      725339.9030     1839890.9450           598.13
311                   BY1-311      725942.6050     1840074.7320           605.41
310                   BY1-310      726333.7510     1840226.1710           602.60
309                   BY1-309      726587.1630     1840387.4350           597.14
308                   BY1-308      726774.5970     1840389.2770           599.39
307                   BY1-307      727071.3940     1840490.3200           628.34
306                   BY1-306      727278.8570     1840562.4380           630.60
305                   BY1-305      727526.4370     1840588.4920           615.47
304                   BY1-304      727822.2690     1840738.0590           602.72
303                   BY1-303      728041.4080     1840717.7290           585.37
302                   BY1-302      728247.7960     1840670.8690           599.01
301                   BY1-301      728458.7150     1840565.0890           603.82
------------ ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ----------------
     POINT        DESC.             NORTH            EAST          ELEVATION
BY1
DocuSign Envelope ID: 09AE8924-2365-4A4A-B5D8-51A49F85E72F